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Annual Report of Holding Companies—FR Y- N { MAR 30 2017 !J

NIC UNIT

Report at the close of business as of the end of fiscal year

This Report is required by law: Sectfion 5(c)(1)(A) of the Bank
Holding Company Act (12 U.S.C. § 1844(c)(1)(A)); sections 8(a)
and 13(a) of the International Banking Act (12 U.S.C. §§ 3106(a)
and 3108(a)); sections 11(a)(1), 25, and 25A of the Federal
Reserve Act (12 U.S.C. §§ 248(a)(1), 602, and 611a); and sec-
tions 113, 165, 312, 618, and 809 of the Dodd-Frank Act (12 U.S.C.
§§ 5361, 5365, 5412, 1850a(c)(1), and 5468(b)(1)). Return to the
appropriate Federal Reserve Bank the original and the number of
copies specified.

This report form is to be filed by all top-tier bank holding compa-
nies, top-tier savings and loan holding companies, and U.S. inter-
mediate holding companies organized under U.S. law, and by
any foreign banking organization that does not meet the require-
ments of and is not treated as a qualifying foreign banking orga-
nization under Section 211.23 of Regulation K (12 C.F.R. §
211.23). (See-page one of the general instructions for more detail
of who must file.) The Federal Reserve may not conduct or spon-
sor, and an organization (or a person) is not required to respond
to, an information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

NOTE: The Annual Report of Holding Companies must be signed by
one director of the top-tier holding company. This individual should
also be a senior official of the top-tier holding company. In the event
that the top-tier holding company does not have an individual who is
a senior official and is also a director, the chairman of the board must
sign the report. If the holding company is an ESOP/ESOT formed as
a corporation or is an LLC, see the General Instructions for the
authorized individual who must sign the report.

I,Rogers Pope, Sr.

Name of the Holding Company Director and Official

President/Chairman

Title of the Holding Company Director and Official
attest that the Annual Report of Holding Companies (inciuding
the supporting attachments) for this report date has been pre-
pared in conformance with the instructions issued by the Federal
Reserve System and are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

With respect to information regarding individuals contained in this
report, the Reporter certifies that it has the authority to provide this
information to the Federal Reserve. The Reporter also certifies
that it has the authority, on behalf of each individual, to consent or
object to public release of information regarding that individual.
The Federal Reserve may assume, in the absence of a request for
confidential treatment submitted in accordance with the Board's
"Rules Regarding Availability of Information," 12 C.FR. Part 261,
that the Reporter and individual consent to public release of all
details in the report concerning that individual.

— G [ = =~ > -,
Signature of Hold ompany Director and Sticld
- 2o\ -\

Date ofag;aaure

Date of Report (top-tier holding company's fiscal year-end):
December 31, 2016

Month / Day / Year

N/A
Reporter's Legal Entity Identifier (LEI) (20-Character LE! Code)

Reporter's Name, Street, and Mailing Address

Overton Financial Corporation
Legal Title of Holding Company

P.O. Box 70 -
(Malllng Address of the Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

Overton T 75684

City State Zip Code

115 E. Henderson - _

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Person to whom questions about this report should be directed:
Jason McCrary Assistant Vice President
Narne W T
903-237-5505

Area Code / Phone Number / Extension

903-237-1856

Area Code / FAX Number

jmccrary@texasbankandtrust.com

E-mail Address

N/A

Address (URL) for the Holding Company's web page

For holding companies not registered with the SEC—
Indicate status of Annual Report to Shareholders:

is included with the FR Y-6 report

[ will be sent under separate cover

O is not prepared

For Federal Reserve Bank Use Only

RSSD&?, / 3 8’4/:13

Is confidential treatment requested for any portion 0=No
of this report submission?.......c..covvviiiiininninne 1=Yes| O

In accordance with the General Instructions for this report
(check only one),

1. a letter justifying this request is being provided along

withithelreport ... ... coassmmmmenseamemamusmas e « souses qoeews Ol
2. a letter justifying this request has been provided
E L]+ F= T - (=Y D

NOTE: Information for which confidential treatment is being
requested must be provided separately and labeled
as "confidential.”

Public reporting burden for this information collection is estimated to vary from 1.3 to 101 hours per response, with an average of 5.50 hours per response, including time to gather and
mainiain data in the required form and to review instructions and complete the information collection. Send comments regarding this burden eslimate or any other aspect of this colleclion of
information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Secretary, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, 20th and C Streets, NW, Washinglon, DC 20551, and to lhe

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (7100-0297), Washington, DC 20503

12/2016



For Use By Tiered Holding Companies

FR Y-6
Page 2 of 2

Top-tiered holding companies must list the names, mailing address, and physical locations of each of their subsidiary holding companies

below.

Overton Delaware Corporation

Longview Financial Corporation

Legal Titte of Subsidiary Holding Company

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

3500 South DuPont Highway P.O. Box 3188

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box (Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O, Box
Dover DE 19901 Longview ™ 75606
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

300 E. Whaley Longview, TX 75601

300 E. Whaley Longview, TX 75601

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Lindale Delaware Corporation

Longview Delaware Corporation

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

3500 South DuPont Highway

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

3500 South DuPont Highway

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

Dover DE 19901

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

Dover DE 19901

City State Zip Code

300 E. Whaley Longview, TX 75601

City State Zip Code

300 E. Whaley Longview, TX 75601

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

{Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

City State Zip Code

City State Zip Code

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box

City State Zip Code

City State Zip Code

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

12/2012
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OVERTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION
SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING
January 24, 2017



OVERTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION
PARENT ONLY STATEMENTS OF CONDITION
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

Assets:

Cash and Due From Banks

Investments in Subsidiary Corporations:
Overton Delaware Corporation
Lindale Delaware Corporation

FIT Receivable - Current

Total Assets

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:

Liabilities:
Accrued Expenses

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity:

Common Stock

Capital Surplus/Paid-In Capital
Retained Earnings

Unrealized Gain or Loss on Securities
Less: Treasury Stock

Total Shareholders' Equity

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

2016 2015
$ 43,739 $ 110,038
92,287,228 85,081,128
13,206,601 12,118,046
94,609 83,211
$ 105,632,178 $ 97,392,423
S 7,713 S 7,688
7,713 7,688
50,000 50,000
921,775 921,775
104,464,614 95,811,436
1,117,311 1,530,760
(929,235) (929,235)
105,624,465 97,384,736

$ 105,632,178

$ 97,392,423




OVERTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PARENT ONLY STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

Operating Income:
Dividends from Subsidiaries

Total Operating Income

Operating Expense:
Other Operating Expense

Total Operating Expense

Income (Loss) before Taxes and
Undistributed Earnings

Federal Income Tax Expense (Benefit)

Income (Loss) before Equity
in Undistributed Earnings

Equity in Undistributed Income:
Overton Delaware Corporation

Lindale Delaware Corporation

Net Income

2016

$ 1,391,401

1,391,401

91,203

91,203

1,300,198

(36,394)

1,336,592

7,511,185

1,196,919

$ 10,044,696

2015

S 1,361,956

1,361,956

96,500

96,500

1,265,456

74,268

1,191,188

6,563,628

1,029,658

$ 8,784,474



OVERTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION
PARENT ONLY STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

Common Stock, $1 par value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized, 50,000 issued and 40,927 outstanding

Capital Surplus/Paid-In Capital
Retained Earnings - Beginning Balance
Dividends Declared

Net Income

Retained Earnings - Ending Balance

Unrealized Gain/ (Loss) on Securities

Treasury Stock (Common)
(9,073 shares at December 31, 2016 and 2015)

Total Shareholders' Equity

2016

$ 50,000
921,775
95,811,436

(1,391,518)
10,044,696

104,464,614

1,117,311

(929,235)

$ 105,624,465

2015

S 50,000
921,775

88,254,772
(1,227,810)

8,784,474

95,811,436

1,530,760

(929,235)

$ 97,384,736



TEXAS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
STATEMENTS OF CONDITION
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

Assets:

Cash and Due From Banks

Investment Securities

Loans (Net of unearned income)

LESS: Allowance for Loan Losses

Loans (Net of unearned income
and allowance for loan losses)

Premises and Fixed Assets

Other Real Estate Owned

Other Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:

Deposits:

Noninterest Bearing Deposits
Interest Bearing Deposits

Total Deposits

Notes Payable
Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity:

Common Stock

Capital Surplus and Paid In Capital
Undivided Profits
Unrealized Gain or Loss on Securities

Total Shareholder's Equity

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

2016

$

120,648,416

165,737,528
1,923,058,175

(27,479,440)

1,895,578,735
34,166,834
1,221,427
75,254,592

2015

149,655,737
202,234,937

1,773,887,823
(26,111,311)

1,747,776,512
29,586,189
845,961
74,250,848

2,292,607,532

638,977,045
1,410,026,605

2,204,350,183

2,049,003,650

6,784,232

616,924,533
1,353,289,383

2,055,787,882

2,000,000
48,267,305
186,010,304
542,041

1,970,213,915

10,000,000
6,421,306

236,819,650

1,986,635,221

2,000,000
48,267,305
165,022,639
2,425,019

$

2,292,607,532

217,714,962

S 2,204,350,183




TEXAS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

2015

66,628,264
252,575
4,767,090

71,647,928

6,950,039
41
27,327

6,977,407

64,670,521

2,400,000

4,428,652
1,842,833
7,060,728
8,266,531

21,598,744

30,738,218
7,826,564
13,860,937

2016
Interest Income:
Interest on Loans $ 76,190,116
Interest on Due From Banks 546,573
Interest on Investments 3,978,900
Total Interest Income 80,715,589
Interest Expense:
Interest on Deposits 8,102,152
Interest on Federal Funds Purchased 43
Interest on Borrowings 1,586
Total Interest Expense 8,103,781
Net Interest Income 72,611,808
Provision for Loan Losses 3,600,000
Noninterest Income:
Service Charges and Fees 4,229,746
Fees and Charges on Loans 2,109,252
Trust & TBT Financial Services Fees 6,515,352
Other Noninterest income 9,936,591
Total Noninterest Income 22,790,941
Noninterest Expenses:
Salaries and Employee Benefits 32,924,456
Occupancy and Equipment 8,227,131
Other Operating 14,341,097
Total Noninterest Expenses 55,492,684
Income before Federal Income Taxes 36,310,065
Provision for Federal Income Taxes 11,322,400

52,425,719

Net Income S 24,987,665

31,443,546

9,704,300

21,739,246




TEXAS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
STATEMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015

Common Stock, $5 par value, 400,000 shares
authorized, issued and outstanding

Capital Surplus and Paid In Capital
Undivided Profits - Beginning Balance
Dividends Declared

Net Income

Undivided Profits - Ending Balance

Unrealized Gain/ (Loss) on Securities

Total Shareholders' Equity

2016 2015
2,000,000 S 2,000,000
48,267,305 48,267,305
165,022,639 146,883,392
(4,000,000} (3,600,000)
24,987,665 21,739,246
186,010,304 165,022,639
542,041 2,425,019
236,819,650 S 217,714,962




